/ '
DMSION OF FISH, GAME AND WILDLIFE
Administrative change.
See: 31 N.J.R. 1084(a).
Amended by R.2000 d.IO, effective January 3, 2000.
See: 31 N.J.R. 2555(a), 32 N.J.R. 48(a).
Rewrote (a), (1) and (p ); and in (r), added 4 and 5.
Administrative change.
See: 32 N.J.R. 2230(a).
Administrative change.
See: 32 NJ.R. 4107(a).
Administrative change.
See: 33 N.J.R. 45(a), 45(b).
Administrative change.
See: 33 N.J.R. 1209(b).
Administrative change.
See: 33 N.J.R. 1914(a).
Amended by R.2001 d.346, effective September 17,2001.
See: 33 N.J.R. 453(a), 33 N.J.R. 3352(a).
In (1), rewrote 4, 5, 9 and 11; in (m), inserted references to Atlantic
croaker throughout; rewrote (p); in (q), rewrote 3.
Administrative correction.
See: 33 N.J.R. 3740(a).
Administrative change.
See: 33 N.J.R. 3740(b).
Administrative change.
See: 34 N.J.R. 921(a).
Amended by R.2002 d.277, effective August 19, 2002.
See: 34 N.J.R. 1375(a), 34 NJ.R. 2995(a).
In (1)5i(3), inserted "directed fishery" after "all"; in (1)11, inserted a
new sentence after "(1)6 above"; in (m) introductory paragraph
substituted "commercial" for "directed"; in (m)4, substituted "more than
150 pounds of' for "any'; in (q)1, inserted ''for the purpose of requiring
minimum mesh sizes as defined in ( q)2 below'' after "sea bass"; deleted
(q)3.
Administrative change.
See: 35 NJ.R. 709(b).
Amended by R.2004 d.20, effective January 5, 2004.
See: 35 NJ.R. 4224(b), 36 NJ.R. 174(b).
Rewrote the section.
Administrative change.
See: 37 N.J.R. 589(c).
Administrative change.
See: 37 NJ.R. 3696(a).
7:25-18.15 Atlantic sturgeon management
An individual shall not take or attempt to take, possess or
land any Atlantic sturgeon in the State.
New Rule, R.l993 d.77, effective February 16, 1993.
See: 24 N.J.R. 205(a), 25 N.J.R. 689(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.82, effective February 6, 1995.
See: 26 N.J.R. 4277(b), 27 N.J.R. 487(a).
Amended by R.2001 d.73, effective March 5, 2001.
See: 32 NJ.R. 4435(a), 33 N.J.R. 874(a).
Amended by R.2005 d.413, effective November 21, 2005.
See: 37 N.J.R. 742(a), 37 NJ.R. 4408(a).
Deleted (b)-(o); rewrote former (a) and removed designation.
7:25-18.16 Horseshoe crab (Limulus polyphemus)
(a) An individual shall not catch, take, or attempt to catch

Rewrote (c); and in (d), extended the horseshoe crab season ftom
May l through June 30 to April I through August IS.
Amended by R.2001 d.73, effective March S, 2001.
See: 32 NJ.R. 443S(a), 33 NJ.R. 874(a).
Amended by R.200l d.346, effective September 17,2001.
See: 33 NJ.R. 453(a), 33 N.J.R. 3352(a).
Rewrote (d), (e), and (g); added new (h); recodified former (h) as (i)
and rewrote first sentence as new first and second sentences; and
recodified former (i) as (j).
Emergency amendment, R.2002 d.223, effective May 1, 2003 (to expire
June 30, 2003).
See: 3S NJ.R. 2366(a).
In (d), substituted "lSO,OOO'' for "297,680" in the introductory
paragraph; in (d)l, specified season for horseshoe crab; in (i), rewrote
the first sentence and added a second sentence.
Adopted concurrent amendment, R.2003 d.305, effective June 30, 2003.
See: 35 N.J.R. 2366(a), 35 NJ.R. 36ll(b).
Provisions ofR.2002 d.223 adopted without change.
Emergency amendment, R.200S d.215, effective June 9, 200S (to expire
August 8, 200S).
See: 37 N.J.R. 2S65(a).
In (d), updated the horseshoe crab season dates in l.
Emergency amendment, R.2005 d.21S, expired August 8, 2005.